Vassar (5-8, 0-2 LL) -vs- Hobart (4-10, 1-2 LL)
01/17/09 at Geneva, N.Y.; Bristol Gym

Date: 01/17/09 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- dgnpc'é?i 35 Vassar 23 30 53
Site: Geneva, N.Y.; Bristol Gym Hobart 40 28 68
Referees: Ben Bluman, Tom Roberts, Randy Traugott
Notes: NEXT GAME: Skidmore at Hobart, Jan. 23, 8 p.m.NEXT
GAME: Rensselaer at Vassar, Jan. 20, 8 p.m.
Vassar 53
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Brian Butterworth * 32 4-17 3-10 1-2 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 1 12
23  Matt Nunn =3 27  2-7 0-2 2-2 2-6 8 2 0 0 1 0 6
14  Caleb McGraw * 25 1-10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
33  Chris Whitney =3 15 0-1 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 1
11  Lenny Holt * 24  0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 3 1 0 0
31 Joe Davis 20 2-9 0-0 7-8 2-2 4 2 0 0 1 0 11
10 Casey Black 21  3-5 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 1 10
05 Nicholas Justiz 19 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 6
13  David de la Torre 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
42  Matt Gertenbach 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Ethan Shanley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21  Marvin Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-60 8-27 15-19 10-21 31 16 9 7 5 2 53
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-27 18.52 % 2-10 20.00 % 11-13 84.62 %
Second Half 10-33 30.30 % 6-17 35.29 % 4-6 66.67 %
Total 15-60 25.0 % 8-27 29.6 % 15-19 78.9 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0
Hobart 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Matt Pebole * 34 6-8 1-2 3-3 0-7 7 3 1 1 2 1 16
42 Adam Salzmann & 32 5-10 3-6 0-0 3-12 15 2 1 2 2 0 13
33 Mark Bruce * 33 5-11 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 2 6 3 2 0 12
12  Tim Llewellyn & 28 2-6 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 4 4 0 0 4 8
04 Rob Estep * 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Sean McHugh 24 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 7
13 Michael Barlow 16 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Greg Stern 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
40 Marc Bertucci 7 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2
30 Ryan Young 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Brian Burbank 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Tim Ivory 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Josh Kalenderian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Brad Tramontozzi 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-48 10-25 10-14 5-34 39 17 15 12 7 5 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26 50.00 % 7-15 46.67 % 7-9 77.78 %
Second Half 11-22 50.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 24-48 50.0 % 10-25 40.0 % 10-14 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vassar Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hobart
MISS JUMPER by MCGRAW,CALEB 19:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,ROB
19:48 MISS JUMPER by PEBOLE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by NUNN,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by MCGRAW,CALEB 19:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,ROB
19:06 MISS LAYUP by ESTEP,ROB
BLOCK by HOLT,LENNY 19:06
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN --
18:43 BLOCK by SALZMANN,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEF by SALZMANN,ADAM
18:37 MISS 3PTR by LLEWELLYN,TIM
REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,CHRIS --
TURNOVER by HOLT,LENNY 18:15
18:14 STEAL by LLEWELLYN,TIM
18:04 MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,ROB
REBOUND DEF by HOLT,LENNY --
MISS JUMPER by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 17:53
-- REBOUND DEF by PEBOLE,MATT
FOUL by WHITNEY,CHRIS 17:49
17:31 MISS LAYUP by SALZMANN,ADAM
BLOCK by NUNN,MATT 17:31
REBOUND DEF by NUNN,MATT --
17:22 FOUL by PEBOLE,MATT
GOOD FT by WHITNEY,CHRIS 17:22 1-0 V1
MISS FT by WHITNEY,CHRIS 17:22
REBOUND OFF by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by HOLT,LENNY 17:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SALZMANN,ADAM
16:57 1-2 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BRUCE,MARK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LLEWELLYN,TIM
TURNOVER by HOLT,LENNY 16:45
16:45 STEAL by LLEWELLYN,TIM
FOUL by HOLT,LENNY 16:44
16:44 1-3 H2 GOOD FT by LLEWELLYN,TIM
16:44 1-4 H3 GOOD FT by LLEWELLYN,TIM
SUB IN by BLACK,CASEY 16:44
SUB IN by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS 16:44
SUB IN by DAVIS,JOE 16:44
SUB IN by GERTENBACH,MATT 16:44
SUB OUT by HOLT,LENNY 16:44
SUB OUT by MCGRAW,CALEB 16:44
SUB OUT by NUNN,MATT 16:44
SUB OUT by WHITNEY,CHRIS 16:44
16:44 SUB IN by STERN,GREG
16:44 SUB IN by MCHUGH,SEAN
16:44 SUB OUT by ESTEP,ROB
16:44 SUB OUT by LLEWELLYN,TIM
MISS JUMPER by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 16:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MCHUGH,SEAN
15:59 1-7 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SALZMANN,ADAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:58
GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,CASEY 15:39 4-7 H3

ASSIST by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS o=
15:11 MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,MARK
o= REBOUND OFF by SALZMANN,ADAM
FOUL by DAVIS,JOE 15:04
15:04 MISS FT by BERTUCCI,MARC



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:04 4-8 H4 GOOD FT by BERTUCCI,MARC

15:04 SUB IN by BERTUCCI,MARC
15:04 SUB OUT by PEBOLE,MATT
14:56 FOUL by BRUCE,MARK
14:35 FOUL by MCHUGH,SEAN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOE 14:27
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOE 14:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,MARK
14:19 TURNOVER by STERN,GREG
SUB IN by WHITNEY,CHRIS 14:18
SUB OUT by GERTENBACH,MATT 14:18
13:53 FOUL by STERN,GREG
SUB IN by DE LA TORRE,DAVID 13:53
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOE 13:53
SUB OUT by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 13:53
13:53 SUB IN by ESTEP,ROB
13:53 SUB IN by LLEWELLYN,TIM
13:53 SUB OUT by STERN,GREG
13:53 SUB OUT by BRUCE,MARK
13:51 FOUL by SALZMANN,ADAM
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JOE 13:51 5-8 H3
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JOE 13:51 6-8 H2
13:23 TURNOVER by SALZMANN,ADAM
13:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SHANLEY,ETHAN 13:23
SUB OUT by WHITNEY,CHRIS 13:23
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOE 13:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SALZMANN,ADAM
FOUL by SHANLEY,ETHAN 12:52
12:52  6-9 H3 GOOD FT by BERTUCCI,MARC
12:52 MISS FT by BERTUCCI,MARC
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JOE --
12:52 SUB IN by BARLOW,MICHAEL
12:52 SUB OUT by SALZMANN,ADAM
TURNOVER by BLACK,CASEY 12:45
12:38 MISS 3PTR by MCHUGH,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS ==
MISS JUMPER by DE LA TORRE,DAVID 12:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

12:15 FOUL by BERTUCCI,MARC
GOOD FT by DE LA TORRE,DAVID 12:15 7-9 H2
GOOD FT by DE LA TORRE,DAVID 12:15 8-9 H1
SUB IN by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 12:15
SUB IN by NUNN,MATT 12:15
SUB IN by MCGRAW,CALEB 12:15
SUB OUT by SHANLEY,ETHAN 12:15
SUB OUT by DE LA TORRE,DAVID 12:15
12:15 SUB IN by PEBOLE,MATT
12:15 SUB OUT by BERTUCCI,MARC
TURNOVER by SMITH,MARVIN 12:00
11:49 FOUL by LLEWELLYN,TIM
GOOD FT by BLACK,CASEY 11:49 9-9
GOOD FT by BLACK,CASEY 11:49 10-9 V1
11:49 SUB IN by BRUCE,MARK
11:49 SUB OUT by MCHUGH,SEAN
11:36 MISS LAYUP by ESTEP,ROB
BLOCK by BLACK,CASEY 11:36

-- REBOUND OFF by ESTEP,ROB
11:35 MISS 3PTR by LLEWELLYN,TIM
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN --



GOOD 3PTR by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS 11:27 13-9 V4
ASSIST by BLACK,CASEY --

11:03 TURNOVER by BRUCE,MARK
STEAL by BLACK,CASEY 11:01
MISS 3PTR by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 10:57
-- REBOUND DEF by PEBOLE,MATT
10:50 SUB IN by SALZMANN,ADAM
10:50 SUB OUT by ESTEP,ROB

10:38 13-11 V2 GOOD LAYUP by PEBOLE,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SALZMANN,ADAM

FOUL by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS 10:38
10:37 13-12 V1 GOOD FT by PEBOLE,MATT
SUB IN by DAVIS,JOE 10:37
SUB IN by HOLT,LENNY 10:37
SUB OUT by BLACK,CASEY 10:37
SUB OUT by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS 10:37
MISS 3PTR by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SALZMANN,ADAM
10:00 13-15 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BARLOW,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST by LLEWELLYN,TIM

MISS JUMPER by HOLT,LENNY 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LLEWELLYN,TIM
09:25 MISS JUMPER by BRUCE,MARK
REBOUND DEF by NUNN,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOE 08:54
08:54 BLOCK by PEBOLE,MATT

== REBOUND DEF by PEBOLE,MATT
08:44 13-18 H5 GOOD 3PTR by LLEWELLYN,TIM
== ASSIST by BRUCE,MARK
TURNOVER by HOLT,LENNY 08:28
08:27 STEAL by LLEWELLYN,TIM
08:25 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BRUCE,MARK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LLEWELLYN,TIM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:24
SUB IN by WHITNEY,CHRIS 08:24
SUB IN by DE LA TORRE,DAVID 08:24
SUB IN by BLACK,CASEY 08:24
SUB IN by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS 08:24
SUB OUT by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 08:24
SUB OUT by NUNN,MATT 08:24
SUB OUT by MCGRAW,CALEB 08:24
SUB OUT by HOLT,LENNY 08:24
MISS 3PTR by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by PEBOLE,MATT
FOUL by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS 07:41

07:38 13-23 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SALZMANN,ADAM
== ASSIST by BRUCE,MARK

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JOE(in the paint) 06:57 15-23 H 8
06:31 MISS 3PTR by PEBOLE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CASEY --
06:16 FOUL by LLEWELLYN,TIM
MISS FT by WHITNEY,CHRIS 06:16
= REBOUND DEF by SALZMANN,ADAM
06:16 SUB IN by MCHUGH,SEAN
06:16 SUB OUT by LLEWELLYN,TIM
FOUL by WHITNEY,CHRIS 06:07

06:07 15-24 H9 GOOD FT by PEBOLE,MATT
06:07 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by PEBOLE,MATT

SUB IN by MCGRAW,CALEB 06:07
SUB IN by NUNN,MATT 06:07
SUB IN by GERTENBACH,MATT 06:07

SUB OUT by WHITNEY,CHRIS 06:07



SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOE 06:07
SUB OUT by DE LA TORRE,DAVID 06:07
MISS 3PTR by MCGRAW,CALEB 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SALZMANN,ADAM
05:31 15-28 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SALZMANN,ADAM
-- ASSIST by BRUCE,MARK

MISS 3PTR by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:55
SUB IN by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 04:55
SUB IN by HOLT,LENNY 04:55
SUB OUT by BLACK,CASEY 04:55
SUB OUT by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS 04:55

04:30 15-31 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MCHUGH,SEAN
MISS LAYUP by MCGRAW,CALEB 04:11
REBOUND OFF by GERTENBACH,MATT --
TURNOVER by GERTENBACH,MATT 04:08

04:07 STEAL by PEBOLE,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by BARLOW,MICHAEL (fastbreak)(in the
04:03 15-33 H 18 paint)

MISS 3PTR by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 03:42
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:29 TURNOVER by MCHUGH,SEAN
STEAL by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 03:28
03:24 FOUL by SALZMANN,ADAM
GOOD FT by NUNN,MATT 03:24 16-33 H 17
GOOD FT by NUNN,MATT 03:24 17-33 H 16
SUB IN by DAVIS,JOE 03:24
SUB OUT by GERTENBACH,MATT 03:24
03:24 SUB IN by BERTUCCI,MARC
03:24 SUB OUT by SALZMANN,ADAM

03:14 17-35 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by PEBOLE,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRUCE,MARK

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JOE 02:47
02:47 BLOCK by BERTUCCI,MARC
== REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,MICHAEL
02:40 MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,MARK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by NUNN,MATT 02:30
== REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,MICHAEL
02:24 SUB IN by STERN,GREG
02:24 SUB OUT by BARLOW,MICHAEL
02:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

02:05 17-38 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by STERN,GREG
-- ASSIST by MCHUGH,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JOE(in the paint) 01:37 19-38 H 19
01:26 TURNOVER by STERN,GREG
01:14 FOUL by BERTUCCI,MARC
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JOE 01:14 20-38 H 18
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JOE 01:14 21-38 H 17
01:14 SUB IN by BARLOW,MICHAEL
01:14 SUB OUT by BERTUCCI,MARC
00:55 MISS 3PTR by BARLOW,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by NUNN,MATT =
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOE 00:41
REBOUND OFF by NUNN,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by NUNN,MATT(in the paint) 00:38 23-38 H 15
00:25 23-40 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MCHUGH,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 00:04

== REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,MICHAEL



VISITORS: Vassar

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score

Margin HOME TEAM: Hobart

GOOD 3PTR by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN
ASSIST by HOLT,LENNY

REBOUND DEF by NUNN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by MCGRAW,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN
ASSIST by HOLT,LENNY

REBOUND DEF by NUNN,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by NUNN,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLT,LENNY

BLOCK by WHITNEY,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN
MISS LAYUP by NUNN,MATT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NUNN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by MCGRAW,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by DAVIS,JOE

SUB OUT by WHITNEY,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by MCGRAW,CALEB

BLOCK by DAVIS,JOE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JOE

GOOD FT by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN
MISS FT by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS

SUB IN by BLACK,CASEY

SUB OUT by HOLT,LENNY

SUB OUT by MCGRAW,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by NUNN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by BLACK,CASEY
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JOE

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JOE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JOE
SUB IN by WHITNEY,CHRIS
SUB OUT by NUNN,MATT

20:00
20:00
19:50 26-40

19:36

19:36

19:36 29-40

18:45
18:19
18:19
18:19
18:13 31-40
18:01
18:01
17:44
17:44

17:24

17:14

16:50
16:47
16:47
16:36
16:24

16:14
15:41
15:41
15:36
15:36
15:36 32-40
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:25
15:16 32-42
14:56
14:54
14:54 33-42
14:54 34-42
14:54
14:54

SUB IN by BARLOW,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by ESTEP,ROB

MISS 3PTR by LLEWELLYN,TIM

MISS 3PTR by SALZMANN,ADAM

FOUL by BRUCE,MARK

SUB IN by MCHUGH,SEAN

SUB OUT by BARLOW,MICHAEL
H9

MISS JUMPER by BRUCE,MARK

BLOCK by SALZMANN,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by SALZMANN,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by SALZMANN,ADAM

FOUL by LLEWELLYN,TIM

REBOUND DEF by PEBOLE,MATT
MISS 3PTR by MCHUGH,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by SALZMANN,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by SALZMANN,ADAM

FOUL by MCHUGH,SEAN
FOUL TECH by TEAM
H8

REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,MARK
H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BRUCE,MARK

FOUL by PEBOLE,MATT
H9
H8



GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,CHRIS

TURNOVER by WHITNEY,CHRIS
FOUL by DAVIS,JOE

SUB IN by NUNN,MATT

SUB IN by MCGRAW,CALEB
SUB IN by HOLT,LENNY

SUB OUT by WHITNEY,CHRIS
SUB OUT by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOE

MISS JUMPER by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN
FOUL by NUNN,MATT

SUB IN by WHITNEY,CHRIS
SUB OUT by BLACK,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by MCGRAW,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by MCGRAW,CALEB

FOUL by WHITNEY,CHRIS

SUB IN by DE LA TORRE,DAVID
SUB OUT by MCGRAW,CALEB

FOUL by DE LA TORRE,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BLACK,CASEY
SUB IN by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS

09:03
08:42

08:30
08:28
08:28
08:28

SUB IN by BURBANK,BRIAN

SUB OUT by MCHUGH,SEAN
TURNOVER by SALZMANN,ADAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by PEBOLE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by SALZMANN,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by LLEWELLYN,TIM
REBOUND OFF by BURBANK,BRIAN
36-44 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SALZMANN,ADAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRUCE,MARK

STEAL by LLEWELLYN,TIM

TURNOVER by BRUCE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BERTUCCI,MARC

SUB OUT by PEBOLE,MATT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MCHUGH,SEAN

SUB OUT by BURBANK,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by MCHUGH,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by SALZMANN,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by BRUCE,MARK

38-44 H6
TURNOVER by BERTUCCI,MARC
SUB IN by PEBOLE,MATT
SUB OUT by SALZMANN,ADAM

BLOCK by BRUCE,MARK
REBOUND DEF by PEBOLE,MATT
MISS JUMPER by BRUCE,MARK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by SALZMANN,ADAM
SUB IN by STERN,GREG

SUB OUT by BERTUCCI,MARC
SUB OUT by BRUCE,MARK

38-47 H9 GOOD 3PTR by LLEWELLYN,TIM

REBOUND DEF by SALZMANN,ADAM
38-49 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by PEBOLE,MATT(in the paint)



SUB IN by DAVIS,]OE

SUB OUT by WHITNEY,CHRIS

SUB OUT by DE LA TORRE,DAVID
SUB OUT by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS
ASSIST by HOLT,LENNY

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,LENNY
MISS 3PTR by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS
REBOUND OFF by NUNN,MATT
MISS LAYUP by NUNN,MATT

MISS FT by DAVIS,JOE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JOE

SUB IN by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN
SUB IN by MCGRAW,CALEB

SUB OUT by NUNN,MATT

SUB OUT by HOLT,LENNY

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JOE

MISS LAYUP by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS

SUB IN by HOLT,LENNY
SUB IN by NUNN,MATT
SUB OUT by BLACK,CASEY
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JOE

MISS JUMPER by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCGRAW,CALEB
ASSIST by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS

SUB IN by BLACK,CASEY
SUB OUT by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS

MISS JUMPER by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN

FOUL by NUNN,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN

ASSIST by MCGRAW,CALEB
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by BLACK,CASEY

08:28
08:28
08:28
08:28
08:00

07:41

07:10

07:06

06:32
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:02
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:32
05:32
05:25
05:01
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:19
04:19

04:11

03:48
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:19
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:52

02:44

02:42
02:40

41-49 HS8

41-51 H 10

42-51 HO

42-54 H 12

42-56 H 14

42-58 H 16

45-58 H 13

45-60 H 15

48-60 H 12

MISS 3PTR by SALZMANN,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by SALZMANN,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by SALZMANN,ADAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by STERN,GREG

FOUL by PEBOLE,MATT

SUB IN by BRUCE,MARK

SUB OUT by STERN,GREG
GOOD 3PTR by PEBOLE,MATT
ASSIST by BRUCE,MARK
FOUL by LLEWELLYN,TIM
SUB IN by BARLOW,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by LLEWELLYN,TIM

BLOCK by PEBOLE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,MARK
GOOD LAYUP by MCHUGH,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SALZMANN,ADAM
TURNOVER by BRUCE,MARK

BLOCK by BRUCE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by SALZMANN,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by PEBOLE,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCHUGH,SEAN

TURNOVER by MCHUGH,SEAN
FOUL by MCHUGH,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by PEBOLE,MATT

SUB IN by LLEWELLYN,TIM

SUB OUT by BARLOW,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by PEBOLE,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by LLEWELLYN,TIM



02:34 48-62 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BRUCE,MARK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,CASEY 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MCHUGH,SEAN
01:56 48-65 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BRUCE,MARK
= ASSIST by PEBOLE,MATT

MISS 3PTR by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 01:47
== REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,MARK
FOUL by DE LA TORRE,DAVID 01:42
01:42 48-66 H 18 GOOD FT by BRUCE,MARK
01:42 MISS FT by BRUCE,MARK
REBOUND DEF by GERTENBACH,MATT ==
SUB IN by GERTENBACH,MATT 01:42
SUB IN by DE LA TORRE,DAVID 01:42
SUB IN by SHANLEY,ETHAN 01:42
SUB OUT by HOLT,LENNY 01:42
SUB OUT by MCGRAW,CALEB 01:42
SUB OUT by NUNN,MATT 01:42
01:42 SUB IN by YOUNG,RYAN
01:42 SUB IN by KALENDERIAN,JOSH
01:42 SUB IN by TRAMONTOZZI,BRAD
01:42 SUB OUT by SALZMANN,ADAM
01:42 SUB OUT by MCHUGH,SEAN
01:42 SUB OUT by PEBOLE,MATT
MISS JUMPER by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 01:25
REBOUND OFF by DE LA TORRE,DAVID ==
MISS 3PTR by BUTTERWORTH,BRIAN 01:19

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:18 48-67 H 19 GOOD FT by YOUNG,RYAN

SUB IN by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS 01:18
SUB OUT by BUTTERWORTH, BRIAN 01:18
01:18 SUB IN by IVORY,TIM
01:18 SUB OUT by BRUCE,MARK
GOOD LAYUP by GERTENBACH,MATT(in the paint) 01:08 50-67 H 17
00:56 TURNOVER by KALENDERIAN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAMONTOZZI,BRAD
00:45 MISS FT by TRAMONTOZZI,BRAD
FOUL by JUSTIZ,NICHOLAS 00:45
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,CASEY =
GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,CASEY 00:34 53-67 H 14
ASSIST by DE LA TORRE,DAVID =
FOUL by SHANLEY,ETHAN 00:19

00:19 53-68 H 15 GOOD FT by YOUNG,RYAN



